	TF 15301 TO		7111y. DKI. 110. 001330-0237
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	11 00 000E	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	11-22-2005	10/	F 20 Patent and Trademark Office
3/24/5			529 000 7 0 24 MAR 2005
To the Director of the United State	103123748	original documents or copies t	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
Kenji SOEJIMA Noriko MIMURA Hiroaki MAEDA Chikateru NOZAKI Takayoshi HAMAMOTO Tomohiro NAKAGAKI	RESEARCH IN 6-1, Okubo 1		
Additional conveying party(ies) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:			
March 16, 2005	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	NO
If this is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent	Number(s):	March 16, 2005
	Additional numbers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications/patents involved:	1
Stephen A. Bent FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	7. Total fee (37 C.F.) X Check Enclose Charge to dep 8. Deposit account r	oosit account	\$40.00
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional actions of the second of the secon		is matter to the above-identifie	ed deposit account.
Stephen A. Bent	~ . ~ . ~ . ~ . ~ . ~ . ~ . ~ . ~ . ~ .	<u> </u>	23 March 2005
Name of person signing	Signature	duding cover about attaches	Date
03/30/2005 ILONDORO 00000054 10529009	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachme	nis, and document: 4

3/30/2005 LLANDGRA 00000054 10529009

07 FC:8021

40.00 DP

002.1365501.1

PATENT REEL: 017237 FRAMÉ: 0969

Attorney's Docket No.:
Assignment of Application
WHEREAS, I (WE)
1) Kenji SOEJIMA, 2) Noriko MIMURA, 3) Hiroaki MAEDA, 4) Chikateru NOZAKI
and 6) Tomohiro NAKAGAKI of all c/o Kikuchi Research Center, Juridical Foundation
The Chemo-Sero-Therapeutic Research Institute, 1314-1, Yon-no-nishioki, Kawabe,
Kyokushimura, Kikuchi-gun, Kumamoto 869-1298 Japan,
5) Takayoshi HAMAMOTO of c/o Juridical Foundation The Chemo-Sero-Therapeutic
Research Institute, 6-1, Okubo 1-chome, Kumamoto-shi, Kumamoto 860-8568 Japan
,respectively,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: ANTIBODY AGAINST
VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR CLEAVING ENZYME AND ASSAY SYSTEM
USING THE SAME
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on March 16, 200
(Application No,filed),and
WHEREAS, JURIDICAL FOUNDATION THE CHEMO-SERO-THERAPEUTIC
RESEARCH INSTITUTE
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
6-1, Okubo 1-chome, Kumamoto-shi, Kumamoto 860-8568 Japan
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventi

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW,THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United

PATENT REEL: 017237 FRAME: 0970 States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER of Washington Harbour, Suite 500, 3000 K Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20007-5109 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:_	March	16,	2005	yn Egin
				(Signature of inventor) Kenji SOEJIMA
Dota:	March	16.	2005	Norike Minna
Date		,		(Signature of inventor) Noriko MIMURA

PATENT REEL: 017237 FRAME: 0971

Date: March 16, 2005	Hivoaki Maeda
	(Signature of inventor) Hiroaki MAEDA
Date: March 16, 2005	Chilater male
	(Signature of inventor) Chikateru NOZAKI
Date: March 16, 2005	Takayoshi / Jamama to
	(Signature of inventor) Takayoshi HAMAMOTO
Date: March 16, 2005	Tomohino Nabegahi
	(Signature of inventor) Tomohiro NAKAGAKI

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 017237 FRAME: 0972